504504104 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4550808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND	07/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIQUEST PTY LTD		
Street Address:	ss: LEVEL 7, GENERAL PURPOSE BUILDING		
Internal Address: STAFF HOUSE ROAD, THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND			
City:	ST. LUCIA		
State/Country:	tate/Country: AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	4072		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13090932	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7800

Email: wthomas@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: WENDY THOMAS

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT/ATTN: MARK ROGEL

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAVU-031/01US - UNI-UNIQ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. ROGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Rogel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAVI-03101US_1University-UniQuest#page1.tif source=DAVI-03101US_1University-UniQuest#page2.tif

PATENT 504504104 REEL: 043297 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The University of Queensland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), of St. Lucia, Queensland 4067, AUSTRALIA, is the owner of an invention entitled "EXPRESSION SYSTEM FOR MODULATING AN IMMUNE RESPONSE", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) for United States letters patent was filed on April 20, 2011 and assigned Application No. 13/090,932.

WHEREAS, UniQuest Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Level 7, General Purpose South Building, Staff House Road, The University of Queensland, St. Lucia, Queensland 4072, AUSTRALIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 043297 FRAME: 0120

THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND

24	July 2017.	Buch	<u> </u>	
Date	0 0	(Signature of Officer)		
this in ackno free	person who appeared before strument, on oath stated that wledged it as the <u>Chief Oper</u>	ve satisfactory evidence that _ e me, and said person acknow at he/she was authorized to ex whing Uhal of The University ompany for the uses and pu	ledged that he/she signed ecute the instrument, and of Queensland to be the	
J	ennifer Robin Smith	Signed at	Le Uni of Queensland wh s)	

PATENT REEL: 043297 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 08/15/2017